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Battery Voltage 12v
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MPPTo ML4860- INDICATORS

Alndicator 1: Solar Pane

Alndicator 2: Battery
Alndicator 3: Load
Alndicator 4: Fault




MPPTo ML4860- DISPLAY

A Main Page
MPPT Solar Charge Controller B
A Solar Panel Voltage and Power
A BatteryVoltage and Charging Current

A Load ON/OFF and Current

A Flashing Arrow means MPPT is working.
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Battery Voltage 36V 48V

Max.Solar Power 3200W 4 h |d b I

A Load shou e set as Normal ON

Max.Solar Voc 150V
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MPPTo ML4860- DISPLAY

A On Main Page, press Right
Button

A MPPT will show page 1
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m “ A Press Down Button, MPPT

will show page 2, and then
page 3 and 4.

A Press Up Button, MPPT will
show previous page.

A Press Left Button, MPPT wi
go back to Main Page.




MPPTo ML48600 PARAMETER SETTING

A On Main Page, press Dowr
Button

AMPPT will show the Load
Page

MPPT Solar Charge Controller

7

A Press Down again, it will
show SE

A Press Right Button, MPPT

a@ will go to SET Page




MPPTo ML48600 PARAMETER SETTINC

MPPT Solar Charge Controller

flashing

A Press Up or Down
Button to select the
parameter need set.

A Press Right Button, the
parameter will be flashing

A Press Up or Down
Button to set the
parameter.

A Press Right Button to
finish setting.



MPPTo ML48600 PARAMETER SETTINC

AParameters need to se

A Over Voltage
Disconnection

A Low Voltage
Disconnection

A Low Voltage Recover




MPPIML4860 Parameter Setting

Displayed Nam Parameter AvertronicsParameter Formos:

ltem to set

Battery system voltage
Battery type

Nominal battery capacity
Device address
Over-voltage threshold
Charging limit voltage

Equalizing charging voltage
Boost charing voltage
Floating charging voltage
Boost charging recovery volta
Over-dischrge recover voltage
Undervoltage warning level

Over-discharge voltage
Over-discharge time delay
Equalizing charging time
Boost charging time
Equalizing charging interval
Temperature compensation
Light control time
Light control voltage

LCD screen acklight time

BatSys\Vol
BatType

Capacity
Address
Over\VolDsc
ChgLimtVol
EquChgVol
BstChgVol
FlitChg\Vol
BstChgRev
LowVolRev
UndVolWrn

Low\olDsc
LVD Delay
EquTime
BstTime
Equinv
Temp-Com
L-CON-T
L-CON-V
BackLighiT

48V

"USE" user defined

200
1
13.7V
13.7V
13.6V
13.6V
13.2V
12V
12.5V
12.4V
12V

5S
120MIN
120MIN
30D
3
SMIN
10V

20S

150

13.5
13.5
13.4
13.4
13.2
12
12.5
12.4
12




MIDNITESOLAR KIDS

ADisplay

AControl Buttons
Alndicators




MIDNITESOLAR KIDS BUTTONS

A Setup

A Save

A Status

A MenuBack

A Enter

A Up, Down, Left and Right
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e AThe display will show
___ ¢ the status of MPPT

s ABattery Voltage and
Charging Current are
The Most Important
Parameters

MIDNITESOLAR KIDS- DISPLAY




MIDNITESOLAR KIDS INDICATOR

The Kid's L.E.D.s.

RFC - Received Full Charge. The
battery has received a full charge.

1WK - One Week. It has been one
week since a full charge.

2WK - Two Weeks. It has been two
weeks since a full charge.

FLT - Float. The battery is in float
charge.

OVR - Over Voltage. The kid has
detected an overvoltage.

ERR - Error. The kid has stopped
due to an error.

CLP - Clipper. The kid is in Clipper
Mode.




PARAMETER SETTINGFLOAT VOLTAGE

© OO 00
A On Main Page, Press Menu Button A Press Right and Left Buttons to
A Press Right and Left Buttons to Select Select FIt Function, then Press

Battery Function, then Press Enter Enter



